No. 867, A.]

## **CHAPTER 677**

AN ACT to create 20.07 (2) (d) of the statutes, relating to unpaid aid for forest crop lands for the fiscal year 1952-1953.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

20.07 (2) (d) of the statutes is created to read: 20.07 (2) (d) On November 1, 1953, \$235,000 to carry out the provisions of chapter 77, excluding s. 77.14, for aid due in the fiscal year 1952-1953.

Approved November 25, 1953.